OME No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RE

03-02-2001



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1.31.01

2021-1/001206

	the Honorable Commissioner of Pac 1016248	222	uttached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	BD CLASSIC ENTERPRISES, INC.		LIQUID CERAMIC INTERNATIONAL, INC. P.O. Box 473262 Charlotte, North Carolina 28247
	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State-California Other		
i	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes _ No		
•	Nature of conveyance:		Individual(s) citizenship
	X Assignment Merger		General Partnership
	Security Agreement Change of		X Corporation-State North Carolina Other
	Name Other	r	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Execution Date: <u>January 22, 2001</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
	Application number(s) or Registration number(s	;):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark No.(s)
	74/123,714		1,732,208
	Additional numbers atta	ched?	Yes <u>X</u> No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: $\underline{2}$
	Ralph H. Dougherty	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 80.00</u>
	DUGHERTY & CLEMENTS LLP 230 Fairview Road, Suite 400 narlotte, North Carolina 28210		X Credit Card Payment Form Enclosed
		ŀ	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1-1	1090000 001110034 7412371 4 (00 0) 25,00 0P	8.	Deposit account number:
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f		sing information is true and correct and
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is any attached copy is a true copy of the original any attached copy is a true copy of the original any attached copy is a true copy of the original and the copy of th	nal g	ocument.
) .	the shoot copy is a true copy of	1//	$M/1$ $V_{\alpha}/1/$
).	any attached copy is a true copy of	W/_1	12 Renger 01-31-01
•	Palph H. Dougherty	ure	01-31-01 Date
	Ralph H. Dougherty Signing	ure	11-31-01

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inf Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

2021-1/001206

November 10, 1992

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BD CLASSIC ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation of California, having a place of business at 12937 Sunshine Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, warrants that it is the owner of the following trademark, which has been registered in the US Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Date of Registration Registration No. LIQUID CERAMIC 1,732,208

and the following trademark application which was filed in the US Patent and Trademark Office, the application for which was abandoned, but the mark itself was not abandoned:

<u>Trademark</u> Application No. Filing Date

ARISTOCRAT LIQUID CERAMIC 74/123714 December 17, 1990

WHEREAS, LIQUID CERAMIC INTERNATIONAL, INC., a North Carolina corporation, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 473262, Charlotte, North Carolina 28247, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and all rights thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, and with intent to be legally bound, BD CLASSIC ENTERPRISES. INC., hereby assigns to LIQUID CERAMIC INTERNATIONAL, INC., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks. registrations therefore and applications for registration.

Signed at Santa Sessings, California, this ____ day of _____

BD CLASSIC ENTERPRISES, INC.

CAROL BREWER () ice President Name:

State of California

My Commission Expires:

County of Los Angeles)

On this 22 day of TANNARY 2001, personally appeared CAROL BROWER an officer of BD CLASSIC ENTERPRISES, INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that (s)he executed the foregoing Assignment with full corporate authority.

EDGAR E. MOORE COMM. #1204460 OTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY

My Comm. Exp. Dec. 11, 2002

RECORDED: 01/31/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002242 FRAME: 0433